

Order No.15.

Dated 18-01-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of the petition dated 09.04.24.

Bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Thereafter, bail petition is moved on behalf of the accused on the ground that the accused has been falsely implicated in this case, despite being innocent.

Considering the period of detention as already undergone by the accused since 14.12.2024, prayer for bail is hereby allowed.

Accused may find bail of Rs.3,000/- with two registered sureties of like amount of Rs.1,500/- each subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, id to J/C for 14 days. If on bail, fix 21.02.25 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah