

S. C.- 01/2025

Order No.07.

Dated: 07.08.2025:

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused files hazira.

Ld. PP in-Charge is busy with other cases.

It is now 02.35 P.M.

Fix 12.09.25 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Prosecution to come with C.D

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.